CALVIA TROPHY
(PALMANOVA-PALMANOVA)
(150,1 Km)

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

GATHERING AND SIGNING: From 10:45 until 11:45 h. at Palmanova, Av. Cas Saboners

CALL FOR RIDERS: At 11:55 h.
RIBBON'S CUT: At 12:00 h.

NEUTRALISED START:

roundabout straight via Ma-1015 direction Calvia. (3,5 Km.)
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At 12:05 h. From Av. Cas Saboners, roundabout straight onto Av. S'Olivera, turn left
onto c/Carlos Saenz de Tejada Garcia, turn left onto Av. Pérez Vaquer Ramis, Av. Son Maties, ¢/ dels Pinzons,
Passeig Mar, turn left onto Av. de la Playa, roundabout straight via Ma-1015, roundabout straight via Ma-1015,

Altitude Itinerary Km. total | Km par. | Km left. | 38 Km/h | 39 Km/h | 40 Km/h
30 [Real start. Ma-1015 direction Calvia (Aprox. 10 m. from roundabout) 0 0 150,1 12:10 12:10 12:10
135 Calvia. Ma-1015 turn left onto Cami Quarterades. SPECIAL SPRINT 3.8 3.8 1463 12:16 1215 12:15

(1,5 km. from crossroads)
135 |Crossroads turn right direction Palma via Ma-1016 5,8 2 1443 12:19 12:18 12:18
277 |Coll des Tords. PM 3rd CATEGORY. DESCENT BEGINS 12,1 6,3 138 12:29 12:28 12:28
163 |Crossroads turn left direction Puigpunyent via Ma-1041 16,3 4,2 133,8 12:35 12:35 12:34
215 Puigpunyent. Entrance to town. Turn right onto ¢/ de sa Travessia (dir. 22,7 6.4 127.4 12:45 12-44 12-44
Esporlas)
244 Turn left onto c/ Sa Vela, turn left onto Crta. Esporlas, turn right dir. 235 0.8 126.6 12:47 12:46 12:45
Esporles via Ma-1101
460 [Coll des Grau. NON SCORING ASCENT. DESCENT BEGINS 26,8 3,3 123,3 12:52 12:51 12:50
325 |KM 30 OF THE RACE 30 3,2 120,1 12:57 12:56 12:55
270 Sa Granja. Crossroads turn left dir. Andratx via Ma-1100. ASCENT 323 2.3 117.8 13:01 1259 1258
BEGINS
330 |[Crossroads Ma-1100 with Ma-10 turn right dir. Valldemossa 33,7 1,4 116,4 13:03 13:01 13:00
498 |Coll den Claret. PM 2nd CATEGORY. DESCENT BEGINS 37,2 3,5 112,9 13:08 13:07 13:05
375 |Crossroads Ma-10 with Ma-1130 straight direction Valldemossa 41,9 47 108,2 13:16 13:14 13:12
400 |[GREEN POINT 43,4 1,5 106,7 13:18 13:16 13:15
Valldemossa. Entrance to town. Straight direction Palma via Ma-1110. ) . )
400 DESCENT BEGINS 43,9 0,5 106,2 13:19 13:17 13:15
S'Esglaieta. Crossroads turn left dir. Palmanyola via Ma-1140. META . . .
110 VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) (after Urb. Son Termes) 502 6.3 99.9 13:29 13:27 13:25
130 |Rounabout Palmanyola. Turn left dir. Soller via Ma-11 53,5 3,3 96,6 13:34 13:32 13:30
170 |Rounabout crossroads Bunyola straight dir. Soller via Ma-11 56,8 3,3 93,3 13:39 13:37 13:35
240 |Roundabout tunnel left turn dir. Soller via Ma-11A 59,1 2,3 91 13:43 13:40 13:38
498 |Coll de Soller. PM 2nd CATEGORY. DESCENT BEGINS 64,3 5,2 85,8 13:51 13:48 13:46
200 |[Crossroads tunnel Séller. Turn right dir. Séller via Ma-11 69,6 53 80,5 13:59 13:57 13:54
70 |Sodller. Entrance to town. Roundabout turn left onto Ma-11 72 2,4 78,1 14:03 14:00 13:58




Roundabout straight. Roundabout straight. Crossroads turn left dir. Deia

39 |via Ma-10 REFRESHMENTS START. GREEN POINT 785 1o 766 ) 1406 | 1403 | 14:00
40 |ASCENT BEGINS 73,6 0,1 76,5 14:06 14:03 14:00
280 |Coll den Bleda. PM 3rd CATEGORY . DESCENT BEGINS 77,6 4 72,5 14:12 14:09 14:06
120 |Descent ends. Straight direction Deia via Ma 10. 80,4 2,8 69,7 14:16 14:13 14:10
175 |Deia. Entrance to town. Straight dir. Valldemossa via Ma 10. 82,4 2 67,7 14:20 14:16 14:13
135 |Exit town. ASCENT BEGINS. 84 1,6 66,1 14:22 14:19 14:16
430 | Can Costa (Non scoring ascent) 90,5 6,5 59,6 14:32 14:29 14:25
375 [Crossroads turn right dir. Andratx via Ma 10 91,9 1,4 58,2 14:35 14:31 14:27
414 |ASCENT BEGINS 93,6 1,7 56,5 14:37 14:34 14:30
499 [Coll den Claret. (Non scoring ascent) 96,3 2,7 53,8 14:42 14:38 14:34
320 [Descent ends. Crossroads turn right onto Ma 10 100 3,7 50,1 14:47 14:43 14:40
120 |Banyalbufar. Entrance to town. Point Km. 86,2 of the Ma 10 106,8 6,8 43,3 14:58 14:54 14:50
180 sjtsflLigc;éi'grarg;é()EE)V;%QTrTENTION SPEED BUMPS Point Km. 113.9 71 36.2 15:09 15:05 15:00
350 |[Coll de sa Gramola. PM 2nd CATEGORY. DESCENT BEGINS 125,8 11,9 24,3 15:28 15:23 15:18
90 Cg?_f&;gﬁfég&”éé‘i:‘#gﬂsﬂglﬂ;’ 1a via Ma 1031. META 130,7 49 194 | 1536 | 1531 | 1526
100 |[Sa Coma. Entrance to town (ATTENTION NARROW ROAD) 131,3 0,6 18,8 15:37 15:32 15:26
230 |[Coll de n'Esteva. Non scoring ascent. DESCENT BEGINS 136,7 54 13,4 15:45 15:40 15:35
140 ,I\E/Isa_(]:-gggella. Entrance to town onto ¢/ n'Esteve straight dir. Calvia via 139 2.3 11 15:49 15:43 15:38
140 |Exit town. GREEN POINT 140,1 1,1 10 15:51 15:45 15:40
100 1?3::35&“;?”;;::;;\:\:,2 aZIiAC;I_AllaliPRINT (In front of Sports Center) 1425 2.4 76 15:55 1549 15:43
25 |Roundabout highway. Roundabout straight. 147,8 53 2,3 16:03 15:57 15:51
10 Palmanova. Entrance to town. Roundabout turn right onto Ma-1C 148,7 0,9 14 16:04 15:58 15:53
20 |Roundabout turn left onto Av. Cas Saboners 149,5 0,8 0,6 16:06 16:00 15:54
20 |FINISH LINE. Av. de Cas Saboners 150,1 0,6 0 16:07 16:00 15:55




